Professional career

Since June 2025

2023-2025

2022-2023

2021-2022

2010-2021

2009-2010

2005-2008

2000-2005

1996-2005

1995-1996

TKIMS

Angelika Kambeck
Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO)

Member of the Executive Board, Labor Director, and
Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO) at TKMS

Founder of "HRImpacts!"
HR consulting for measurable transformation

Freelance HR and management consultant, coach,
trainer, and speaker

CHRO of the CWS Group

Various positions at Kléckner & Co SE

2016-2021 Head of Group HR (CHRO Group)

2015-2016 Head of Strategic Human Resources
Management

2010-2014 Head of Executive HR & Talent
Management

Head of HR (Management and Organizational Development)
at E.ON Ceska Republika s.r.o. in Prague/Budweis

Program Manager, Corporate University
at E.ON AG

Various positions at Volkswagen AG as
Team Leader and Consultant at Volkswagen Coaching GmbH

Freelance trainer in the education sector,
moderator, and promoter

Shipping manager in steel trading, transport, and logistics
at Kléckner & Co AG

Your Maritime Powerhouse



Education

2002-2003

1996-2002

1993-1996

Master's degree in Knowledge Management at the
Chemnitz University of Technology,
Faculty of Economics

Study of Business Education at the
Gerhard Mercator University, Duisburg

Commercial training as a wholesale and
foreign trade manager at Kléckner & Co AG

Your Maritime Powerhouse



