TKMS



Angelika Kambeck Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO)

Professional career

Since June 2025	Member of the Executive Board, Labor Director, and Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO) at TKMS	
2023-2025	Founder of "HRImpacts!" HR consulting for measurable transformation	
2022-2023	Freelance HR and management consultant, coach, trainer, and speaker	
2021-2022	CHRO of the CWS Group	
2010-2021	Various positions at Klöck 2016-2021 2015-2016 2010-2014	kner & Co SE Head of Group HR (CHRO Group) Head of Strategic Human Resources Management Head of Executive HR & Talent Management
2009-2010	Head of HR (Management and Organizational Development) at E.ON Ceska Republika s.r.o. in Prague/Budweis	
2005-2008	Program Manager, Corporate University at E.ON AG	
2000-2005	Various positions at Volkswagen AG as Team Leader and Consultant at Volkswagen Coaching GmbH	
1996-2005	Freelance trainer in the education sector, moderator, and promoter	
1995-1996	Shipping manager in steel trading, transport, and logistics at Klöckner $\&$ Co AG	

TKMS



Angelika Kambeck Chief Human Resources Officer (CHRO)

Education

2002-2003 Master's degree in Knowledge Management at the

Chemnitz University of Technology,

Faculty of Economics

1996-2002 Study of Business Education at the

Gerhard Mercator University, Duisburg

1993-1996 Commercial training as a wholesale and

foreign trade manager at Klöckner & Co AG